Resolution No. R12-3-24

Resolution Disallowing Claim

RESOLUTION NO. R12-3-24 RESOLUTION DISALLOWING CLAIM

Village of Ashwaubenon, Wisconsin December 17, 2024

BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON:

Claim of: Martha Gleason Date of Loss: August 29, 2024

WHEREAS, a Notice of Claim has been filed against the Village of Ashwaubenon by the above claimant; and

WHEREAS, the Claimant, Martha Gleason, seeks reimbursement for costs paid to repair water damage resulting from a failed water meter, and the claim has been reviewed by Statewide Services, Inc., who administers claims for the Village's insurance carrier, League of Wisconsin Municipalities Mutual Insurance, and a recommendation was made for the disallowance of such claim;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the above claim against the Village of Ashwaubenon be, and the same is hereby, denied.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon disallowance by the Village Board, the Village Clerk shall notify the claimant of such disallowance. Notification shall be in writing, by registered or certified mail return receipt requested, pursuant to Section 893.80(1g), Wisconsin Statutes. The notice shall contain the following language:

No action may be brought against the Village of Ashwaubenon in regard to this claim after six months from the date of service of this notice upon you, pursuant to Section 893.80 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

This resolution was adopted by the Village of Ashwaubenon Board of Trustees on the 17th day of December, 2024.

VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON, WISCONSIN

ATTEST:	By:	Mary Kardoskee, Village President
Kris Teske, Clerk	-	{SEAL}

Resolution No. R12-3-24

Resolution Disallowing Claim

Motion to Approve/Deny Resolution No. R12-3-24 made by: Votes:

Title	Name	Aye	Nay	Other
Trustee (Wards 1 & 2)	K. Servais			
Trustee (Wards 3 & 4)	G.Paul			
Trustee (Wards 5 & 6)	C.Zirbel			
Trustee (Wards 7 & 8)	C. Atkinson			
Trustee (Wards 9 & 10)	J. Krueger			
Trustee (Wards 11 & 12)	T.Flucke			
President	M. Kardoskee			